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Prüfungsordnung 20217 / 2020

Modul-Code   Fach Form Prüfer BemerkungDatum   Beginn Dauer Raum Anzahl

Fachsemester 1
Business Management - Introduction & 
Organisation

KENoack, AxelBMSIB1000Text100: 60Text100: 0

Intercultural Management KEJacobsen, BjörnBMSIB1100Text100: 90Text100: 0

Rhetoric - Presentation & Writing Skills DPLoebnitz, NataschaBMSIB1200 im 
Semester

Text100: Text100: 0

Cost Accounting K Scheibel, MarcusBMSIB1300Text100: 120Text100: 2

Basics of Business Law K Piroutek, ChristianBMSIB1400Text100: 120Text100: 0

German as a Foreign Language I K Astáras, SandraBMSIB1510Text100: 120Text100: 0

Norwegian I K Altmann, CorinaBMSIB1520Text100: 120Text100: 0

Swedish I K Müller, GeorgBMSIB1550Text100: 120Text100: 0
Fachsemester 2

Principles of Economics K Murphy, EileenBMSIB1600Text100: 120Text100: 0

Introduction to Logistics & Supply Chain 
Management

K Murphy, EileenBMSIB1700Text100: 120Text100: 0

Business Mathematics / Statistics KELiebscher, AndréBMSIB1800Text100: 60Text100: 0

Project Management KEJacobsen, BjörnBMSIB1900Text100: 90Text100: 0

International Law K Burke, CiaránBMSIB2000 im 
Semester

Text100: 120Text100: 0

German as a Foreign Language II K Astáras, SandraBMSIB2110 im 
Semester

Text100: 120Text100: 0

Norwegian II KEAltmann, CorinaBMSIB2120Text100: 90Text100: 0

Swedish II K Müller, GeorgBMSIB2150Text100: 120Text100: 0

Human Resource Management K Mohrenweiser, JensBMSIB3000Text100: 120Text100: 1
Fachsemester 3

Corporate Finance K Scheibel, MarcusBMSIB2200Text100: 120Text100: 4

Introduction to Marketing K Loebnitz, NataschaBMSIB2400Text100: 120Text100: 0
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SAP Business Computing M Verbarg, KnutBMSIB2500Text100: Text100: 0

Analytical Statistics K Szepannek, GeroBMSIB2600Text100: 120Text100: 1

German as a Foreign Language III KMAstáras, SandraBMSIB2710Text100: 120Text100: 0

Norwegian III KMAltmann, CorinaBMSIB2720Text100: 120Text100: 0

Swedish III KMMüller, GeorgBMSIB2750Text100: 120Text100: 0
Fachsemester 4

International Financial Markets and Institutions K Scheibel, MarcusBMSIB2300Text100: 120Text100: 0

Comparative Country Studies in the Baltic Sea 
Region

KEMurphy, EileenBMSIB2800Text100: 60Text100: 0

International Risk Management K Scheibel, MarcusBMSIB2900Text100: 120Text100: 2

Principles of International Marketing PKNoack, AxelBMSIB3100 im 
Semester

Text100: Text100: 1

Introduction to Trade K Murphy, EileenBMSIB3200Text100: 120Text100: 0

German as a Foreign Language IV KMAstáras, SandraBMSIB3310 im 
Semester

Text100: 120Text100: 0

Norwegian IV KXAltmann, CorinaBMSIB3320Text100: 90Text100: 0

Swedish IV KMMüller, GeorgBMSIB3350Text100: 120Text100: 0
Fachsemester 5

Lean Management KEMurphy, EileenBMSIB4000Text100: 90Text100: 1

Innovation Management K Jacobsen, BjörnBMSIB4310 im 
Semester

Text100: 60Text100: 0

Sustainability Management KEMurphy, EileenBMSIB4400Text100: 90Text100: 1

Asset Management DMScheibel, MarcusBMSIB5100Text100: Text100: 0

Developing countries in international trade / Trade 
in specific International Markets

PKEngel, DirkBMSIB5400Text100: Text100: 0

International Trade - Advanced Tools KEMurphy, EileenBMSIB5500Text100: 60Text100: 1

Applied International Marketing PKNoack, AxelBMSIB6000 im 
Semester

Text100: Text100: 0

Intercultural Media Analysis PKNoack, AxelBMSIB6200 im 
Semester

Text100: Text100: 0

International Market Access Approaches (Markets 
and Communication)

DPNoack, AxelBMSIB6400Text100: Text100: 0



Fakultät für Wirtschaft, Prüfungszeitraum SoSe2024

Grundzüge der Unternehmensbesteuerung K Sieven, BeateBMSIB7000Text100: 120Text100: 0

Öffentliches Wirtschaftsrecht I K Danker, ClaudiaBMSIB7200Text100: 120Text100: 0

Privates Wirtschaftsrecht I K Piroutek, ChristianBMSIB7400Text100: 120Text100: 0
Fachsemester 6

International Human Resource Management K Jacobsen, BjörnBMSIB4110Text100: 60Text100: 2

Psychology for Managers EAEhrlich, JannaBMSIB4120Text100: Text100: 2

Idea Generation & Assessment DMJacobsen, BjörnBMSIB4320Text100: Text100: 0

Future Management K Jacobsen, BjörnBMSIB4500Text100: 120Text100: 2

Mergers & Acquisitions DPScheibel, MarcusBMSIB5000Text100: Text100: 0

Strategic Planning DPScheibel, MarcusBMSIB5210Text100: Text100: 0

Technical Planning DPScheibel, MarcusBMSIB5220Text100: Text100: 0

Investment Strategies / Trade in the Baltic Sea 
Region

KEEngel, DirkBMSIB5300Text100: 60Text100: 0

E-Marketing PKNoack, AxelBMSIB6100 im 
Semester

Text100: Text100: 3

Strategic Planning PKNoack, AxelBMSIB6310 im 
Semester

Text100: Text100: 1

Technical Planning PKNoack, AxelBMSIB6320 im 
Semester

Text100: Text100: 1

Social Media Marketing DPLoebnitz, NataschaBMSIB6510 im 
Semester

Text100: Text100: 1

Social Media Analytics DPLoebnitz, NataschaBMSIB6520 im 
Semester

Text100: Text100: 1

Internationale Steuerplanung K Sieven, BeateBMSIB7100Text100: 120Text100: 0

Öffentliches Wirtschaftsrecht II K Danker, ClaudiaBMSIB7300Text100: 120Text100: 0

Privates Wirtschaftsrecht II K Piroutek, ChristianBMSIB7500Text100: 120Text100: 1
Fachsemester 7

Internship Semester P Murphy, EileenBMSIB3400Text100: Text100: 0

Internship Evaluation B Murphy, EileenBMSIB3500Text100: Text100: 0
Fachsemester 8

International Excursion PKNoack, AxelBMSIB3610Text100: Text100: 0
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International Excursion PKMurphy, EileenBMSIB3610Text100: Text100: 0

International Excursion PKJacobsen, BjörnBMSIB3610Text100: Text100: 0

International Excursion PKDanker, ClaudiaBMSIB3610Text100: Text100: 2

National Excursion PKKlage, Jan PierreBMSIB3620Text100: Text100: 1

National Excursion PKMurphy, EileenBMSIB3620Text100: Text100: 1

National Excursion PKJacobsen, BjörnBMSIB3620Text100: Text100: 0

National Excursion PKNoack, AxelBMSIB3620Text100: Text100: 0

National Excursion PKDanker, ClaudiaBMSIB3620Text100: Text100: 0

Applied Project Management PDNoack, AxelBMSIB3700Text100: Text100: 0

Applied Project Management PDDanker, ClaudiaBMSIB3700Text100: Text100: 0

Applied Project Management PDMohrenweiser, JensBMSIB3700Text100: Text100: 1

Applied Project Management PDJacobsen, BjörnBMSIB3700Text100: Text100: 1

Applied Project Management PDEisgruber, ThomasBMSIB3700Text100: Text100: 1
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Modul-Code   Fach Form Prüfer BemerkungDatum   Beginn Dauer Raum Anzahl

Fachsemester 1
Business Management - Introduction & 
Organisation

KENoack, AxelBMSB1000Text100: 60Text100: 0

Introduction to Intercultural Management KEJacobsen, BjörnBMSB1100Text100: 90Text100: 1

Academic Core Competencies DPLoebnitz, NataschaBMSB1200 im 
Semester

Text100: Text100: 1

Accounting K Scheibel, MarcusBMSB1300Text100: 120Text100: 8

Basics of Business Law K Piroutek, ChristianBMSB1400Text100: 120Text100: 1

German as a Foreign Language I (A1) K Astáras, SandraBMSB1510Text100: 120Text100: 0

Norwegian I (A1) K Altmann, CorinaBMSB1520Text100: 120Text100: 0

Polish I (A1) K Smolinski, MaximilianBMSB1530Text100: 120Text100: 0

Swedish I (A1) K Müller, GeorgBMSB1550Text100: 120Text100: 0
Fachsemester 2

Principles of Economics K Murphy, EileenBMSB1600Text100: 120Text100: 1

Introduction to Logistics & Supply Chain 
Management

K Murphy, EileenBMSB1700Text100: 120Text100: 7

Data Literacy KELiebscher, AndréBMSB1800Text100: 60Text100: 8

Project Management KEJacobsen, BjörnBMSB1900Text100: 90Text100: 7

International Law K Burke, CiaránBMSB2000 im 
Semester

Text100: 120Text100: 7

German as a Foreign Language II (A2) K Astáras, SandraBMSB2110 im 
Semester

Text100: 120Text100: 1

Norwegian II (A2) KEAltmann, CorinaBMSB2120Text100: 90Text100: 2

Swedish II (A2) K Müller, GeorgBMSB2150Text100: 120Text100: 5
Fachsemester 3

Corporate Finance K Scheibel, MarcusBMSB2200Text100: 120Text100: 3

International Financial Markets and Institutions K Scheibel, MarcusBMSB2300Text100: 120Text100: 8
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Introduction to Marketing K Loebnitz, NataschaBMSB2400Text100: 120Text100: 0

Introduction to Trade K Murphy, EileenBMSB2500Text100: 120Text100: 2

Analytical Statistics K Szepannek, GeroBMSB2600Text100: 120Text100: 1

German as a Foreign Language III (B1) KMAstáras, SandraBMSB2710Text100: 120Text100: 0

Norwegian III (BA1) KMAltmann, CorinaBMSB2720Text100: 120Text100: 0

Swedish III (B1) KMMüller, GeorgBMSB2750Text100: 120Text100: 0
Fachsemester 4

Comparative Country Studies in the Baltic Sea 
Region

KEMurphy, EileenBMSB2800Text100: 60Text100: 9

International Risk Management K Scheibel, MarcusBMSB2900Text100: 120Text100: 9

Human Resource Management K Mohrenweiser, JensBMSB3000Text100: 120Text100: 8

Principles of International Marketing PKNoack, AxelBMSB3100 im 
Semester

Text100: Text100: 10

SAP Business Computing PKVerbarg, KnutBMSB3200Text100: Text100: 0

German as a Foreign Language IV (B1+) KMAstáras, SandraBMSB3310 im 
Semester

Text100: 120Text100: 2

Norwegian IV (B1+) KXAltmann, CorinaBMSB3320Text100: 90Text100: 1

Swedish IV (B1+) KMMüller, GeorgBMSB3350Text100: 120Text100: 6
Fachsemester 5

Innovation Management K Jacobsen, BjörnBMSB4110 im 
Semester

Text100: 60Text100: 7

Marketing - Business Plan PKNoack, AxelBMSB6000 im 
Semester

Text100: Text100: 0

Intercultural Media Analysis PKNoack, AxelBMSB6100 im 
Semester

Text100: Text100: 0

Betriebswirtschaftliche Steuerlehre I K Sieven, BeateBMSB7000Text100: 120Text100: 0
Fachsemester 6

Social Media Marketing DPLoebnitz, NataschaBMSB6300 im 
Semester

Text100: Text100: 0

Betriebswirtschaftliche Steuerlehre II K Sieven, BeateBMSB7100Text100: 120Text100: 1
Fachsemester 8
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Practical Insights into International Business 
(Excursion)

PKJacobsen, BjörnBMSB3600Text100: Text100: 0

Practical Insights into International Business 
(Excursion)

PKDanker, ClaudiaBMSB3600Text100: Text100: 0

Practical Insights into International Business 
(Excursion)

PKEisgruber, ThomasBMSB3600Text100: Text100: 0

Practical Insights into International Business 
(Excursion)

PKMurphy, EileenBMSB3600Text100: Text100: 1

Applied Project Management PDScheibel, MarcusBMSB3700Text100: Text100: 0

Applied Project Management PDEisgruber, ThomasBMSB3700Text100: Text100: 0

Applied Project Management PDNoack, AxelBMSB3700Text100: Text100: 0

Applied Project Management PDJacobsen, BjörnBMSB3700Text100: Text100: 0



Fakultät für Wirtschaft, Prüfungszeitraum SoSe2024

Studiengang Baltic Management Studies

Prüfungsordnung 2013

Modul-Code  Fach Form Prüfer BemerkungDatum  Beginn Dauer Raum Anzahl

Fachsemester 4

International Financial Markets and Institutions KHScheibel, MarcusBMSB2900Text100: 60Text100: 0

Introduction to Trade K Murphy, EileenBMSB3200Text100: 120Text100: 0
Fachsemester 5

International Risk Management and Selected 
International Financial Tools

KEScheibel, MarcusBMSB3400Text100: 60Text100: 0

Fachsemester 7

Internship Semester P Murphy, EileenBMSB4000Text100: Text100: 0

Internship Evaluation B Murphy, EileenBMSB4100Text100: Text100: 0




